June 16, 1975

RESOLUTION NO. 75-47 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior of July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council on May 12, 1975, submitted a letter in support of the comments and suggestions of Mr. Donald Milligan DSHS Indian Desk, regarding proposed Title XX regulations, and

WHEREAS, this matter remains a vital concern not only to the people of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation, but to all Indian peoples,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby request a meeting with representatives of the Department of Health Education and Welfare, Indian Health SErvice, the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and Indian Tribes to discuss the overall issue of Social Services and specifically the preparation of an Indian Amendment to Title XX.

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on June 2, 1975, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

Calvin J. Peters, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

ally A. Norman, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice-Chairman

sk